The matching of maturity or repricing of interest earning assets and interest bearing liabilities may be analyzed by
examining the extent to which these assets and liabilities are interest rate sensitive and by monitoring the Bank’s interest
rate sensitivity gap.  An interest  earning asset or interest  bearing liability is interest  rate sensitive within a specific time
period if it will mature or reprice within that time period.  The difference between rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive
liabilities represents the Bank’s interest sensitivity gap.

Exposure to interest rate risk is actively monitored by Bancorp’s management.  Its objective is to maintain a consistent
level of profitability within acceptable risk tolerances across a broad range of potential interest rate environments.  Bancorp
uses the OTS Net Portfolio Value (“NPV”) model to monitor its exposure to interest rate risk, which calculates changes in
NPV.  The following table represents Bancorp’s NPV at December 31, 2007.  The NPV was calculated by the OTS, based
upon information provided to the OTS.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV)

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
Change In

Rates   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
(dollars are in thousands)

 +300bp   106,592   (19,373)   (15%)   11.28%   (156bp)
 +200bp   115,018   (10,948)   (9%)   12.00%   (84bp)
 +100bp   121,626   (4,339)   (3%)   12.53%   (31bp)

 +50bp   124,072   (1,894) (2%) 12.71%   (13bp)
 0bp   125,965   12.84%
 -50bp   126,679   714   1%   12.85%   1bp
 -100bp   128,263   2,297   2%   12.95%   11bp
 -200bp   127,758   1,793   1%   12.77%   (7bp)

The above table suggests that if interest rates rise 100 bps, Bancorp’s interest sensitive assets would decline in value by
$4,339,000.

46

Item 8.  Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

Financial statements and supplementary data are included herein at pages F-1 through F-33.

Item 9.  Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.

Item 9A.  Controls and Procedures

Under the supervision and with the participation of Bancorp's management, including its Chief Executive Officer and
Chief Financial Officer, Bancorp has evaluated the effectiveness of its disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in